
SRPC-Member Directory 11-12-24
Status Name Address City State Zip Phone Email Address
Regular Adams, James 180 Normandy Estates Bridgeport WV 26330 304-624-5047 dcla47@aol.com
Honorary Allen, James 582 Lake Floyd Circle Bristol WV 26426 304-782-1848 Lawman2319@yahoo.com
Honorary Amtower, Kevin PO Box 4639 Bridgeport WV 26330 304-592-2001 kmamtower@aol.com
Regular Ash, Jeffery 309 Burton Ave. Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-622-6316 jeffash89@gmail.com
Regular Audia, Mark 2017 Natalie Dr Bridgeport WV 26330 304-844-0484 mrsport2@yahoo.com
Regular Bailey, Tina 112 Water St Salem WV 26426 304-782-2766 peachestlb562@aol.com
Regular Baker, Fred 113 George St Industrial WV 26426 304-782-2185 w8ezm@yahoo.com
Life Balis, Wade 1216 Tarklin Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-2074 wadebalis@frontier.com
Regular Bonnell, Donald 341 Turkey Run Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-4026 DonBonnell@Icloud.com
Regular Bonnett, Tim 1298 Suds Run Rd Mt. Clare WV 26408 304-627-4934 tbonnett1015@yahoo.com
Life Bowen, Butch PO Box 4 Mt. Clare WV 26408 304-623-0445 bbbloosenut5@gmail.com
P24 Brill, Daniel 101 Boyles Ct. Clarksburg WV 26301 740-440-0047 chosin_1@hotmail.com
Regular Brugnoli, Charlie 1514 W Virginia Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-677-2932 2932charles@gmail.com
Life Brunetti, Frank 366 Broad Run Rd Center Point WV 26339 304-782-4764 fbrun4764@frontier.com
Life Burr, Jennings 77 Water St Salem WV 26426 304-672-5845 burr16@gmail.com
Regular Canon, Jim 189 Chiefton Hill Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-566-7862 cokevette@hotmail.com
P24 Caroli, Greg 118 Loyd Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-669-8186 gcaroliwv@gmail.com
Regular Connor, Thomas 204 Cedar Hill Dr Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-9367 tomrconnor@aol.com
P23 Cunningham, Daniel H. P.O. Box 321 Gypsy WV 26361 304-657-7798 bowhntr523@aol.com
Regular Cupp, Ray E. 105 Osage Ct Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-1135 NA
Regular Currey, Dennis 220 Third St Bridgeport WV 26330 304-695-8146 KDC1695@aol.com
P23 Dahl, Will 69 Ruffed Grouse Dr. Bridgeport WV 26330 410-926-0550 wjdahl@gmail.com
Regular Dahlheimer, Shawn 2273 Miletus Rd Salem WV 26426 304-841-8850 shawndahlheimer@gmail.com
Life Davis, George 248 W. Main St. Salem WV 26426 304-782-2650 kdianed1@frontier.com
Life Davis, Keith 902 Flinderation Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-3322 silver3030bullet@gmail.com
Life Dixon, Harold 1848 Green Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-624-1491 esuedixon@yahoo.com
P24 Dixon, Timothy 9435 WV Rt. 23N West Union WV 26456 304-641-8442 dixontimothyh@outlook.com
Regular Edgell, David 796 McIntyre Fork Rd Wallace WV 26448 304-783-5559 davidedgell67@gmail.com
Regular Elder, Kenny 3111 River Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-860-7913 kennyelder129@aol.com
Life Enderle, Lee 309 Brookview Drive Bridgeport WV 26330 304-842-3148 wingedpfan@me.com
Regular Estep, Gerald 226 Bond St Clarksburg WV 26301 304-622-1908 billestp@aol.com
Regular Fedio Jr., Louis PO Box 1841 Clarksburg WV 26302-1841 304-476-8711 oddsnends2buy@gmail.com
Honorary Flanagan, Scott 1626 Halls Run Rd Bristol WV 26426 304-782-4089 sflanagan@gmail.com
Life Flanigan, Roger 1468 Tarklin Run Salem WV 26426 304-641-8744 Flanigandon52@gmail.com
Regular Fleming, Terry 1386 Cherry Camp Rd Salem WV 26426 304-627-5701 terry.flembob@icloud.com
Honorary Fluharty, Kevin 158 East Main St. Salem WV 26426 304-782-4343 kfluha3319@frontier.com
Life Folsom, John 118 Lakeview Terrace Dr Salem WV 26426 304-782-3756 jandlfolsom@shentel.net
Life Folsom, Leota 118 Lakeview Terrace Dr Salem WV 26426 304-782-3756 jandlfolsom@shentel.net



Regular Forinash, J.B. 611 West Virginia Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-669-1971 masher71@yahoo.com
P24 Fornash, Scott 1594 Main St. Lumberport WV 26386 304-677-7246 firemanscott55@yahoo.com
P24 Fox, Stephen 228 Maple Dr. Jane Lew WV 26378 304-677-3006 sfox@sgiwv.com
Regular Freeman, Chip 52 Marjorie Ct. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-4004 freeman5150@icloud.com
Regular Freeman, Cliff 539 Laurel Park Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-4607 chf26301@gmail.com
Regular Freeman, Jim 3680 Duck Creek Rd Lost Creek WV 26385 304-745-4629 jimfreeman047@gmail.com
Regular Gerken, Dean C. 175 Fairfax Dr. Bridgeport WV 26330 304-641-6900 dgerken@ma.rr.com
Honorary Godwin, Ronald 205 Penn. Ave. Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-203-7256 rgodwin201@gmail.com
Regular Golden, Robert 1308 Cherry Camp rd. Salem WV 26426 304-663-6797 hunterrobertii1971@gmail.com
        
P23 Greathouse, Cody 1319 Sugar Camp Rd. New Milton WV 26411 304-904-2582 cody030399@gmail.com
Regular Greathouse, Douglas 4762 Wilsonburg Rd. Salem WV 26426 304-669-9577 Dhouse22@aol.com
Regular Griffith, Tim 125 Raccoon Run Salem WV 26426 304-782-2694 pg1279@yahoo.com
Regular Gulas, Frank 2548 Indian Run Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-1439 # no longer in service
Regular Haddix, Jeremy 199 Fort St Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-677-9761 Haddixco7@aol.com
Regular Harris, Darry 132 Charles St. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-838-8888 crownrose@frontier.com
Life Headley, Harlen 16 Coburns Fork Rd Bristol WV 26426 304-782-3202 NA
Regular Heater, Gerald 76 Turkey Run Rd Salem WV 26426 681-285-8962 heaterG32@gmail.com
P22 Henry, Zack Cloumbine Dr Lost Creek WV 26385 304-641-7833 dr.zhenry@gmail.com
Regular Hickman, Alan 50 Pine Tree La Lost Creek WV 26385 304-626-5882 farmerinwv@yahoo.com
Regular Higginbotham, James 402 Simpson Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-677-2748 jhigginb@wvmaxq.org
Regular Holt, James P.O. Box 315 Shinnston WV 26431 304-592-2150 dogdoc4182@aol.com
Regular Hooper, William 147 Valley St Salem WV 26426 401-391-8656 dd-714@bigbillh.net
Regular Hudkins, Rezin D. IV 403 Pennsylvania Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-203-4777 hudkinsrd@icloud.com
Regular Husk, Robert 561 Sawyers Run Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-1067 bobhusk71@gmail.com
P24 Hutson, Parker 5521 WV RT 23 Salem WV 26426 304-677-3591 phutson1990@gmail.com
P23 Hyman, Will 2207 Gould Ave. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-672-1102 willhyman@gmail.com
Regular Ingram, Tim P.O. Box 4667 Bridgeport WV 26330 304-623-0662 letitsnow2nite@aol.com
Regular Ireland, Lynn R. 8545 Cost Ave Stonewood WV 26301 304-677-7076 lynn.ireland@gmail.com
Regular Jaumot, Bryan 1000 N. 17th St Clarksburg WV 26301 304-838-0915 bjaumot@ma.rr.com
P23 Johnson, Christopher 54 Indian Run Rd. Salem WV 26426 304-841-1724 Chris.johnson0315@gmail.com
Regular Kalalau, Ronnie 99 Argonne St. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-629-3666 ronnie.kalalau@gmail.com
Regular Kapphan, Bill 1000 Lake Floyd Circle Bristol WV 26426 304-782-1429 bkap305@aol.com
Regular Kelley, Kevin 8776 Meathouse Fork Salem WV 26426 304-782-2513 kkelleyfam@msn.com
Regular Kiger, Todd 109 Euclid Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-669-8455 mtoddkiger@gmail.com
Honorary Kooken, Alfred PO Box 606 Annmore WV 26323 304-623-2959 NA
Life Lamb, Grady 241 Maken Rd Salem WV 26426 304-623-0761 gradywlamb@yahoo.com
Regular Lambiotte, Michael 555 E. Main St. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-677-8612 michaelslambiotte@gmail.com
Regular LeBel, Pierre 334 Lake Floyd Circle Bristol WV 26426 304-290-7434 fixitt2day@aol.com
P24 Lilly, William Mark 1880 Lake Floyd Cr. Bristol WV 26426 304-782-3163 wmarklillydds@gmail.com



Regular Lindsey, Stephen 4740 Wilsonburg Rd Salem WV 26426 304-625-1063 slindsey36@aol.com
P24 Losh, Zachary 2302 Hamill Ave. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-629-7192 zachjpb@gmail.com
P20 Lounsbury, Camm 112 State Street Salem WV 26426 814-558-5540 clounsbury63@gmail.com
P24 Lowther, Barry 8179 3rd st. Stonewood WV 26301 304-844-2204 lowtherbarry422@gmail.com
P23 Lowther, Rich 15 Edwin St. Morgantown WV 26501 681-443-4508 rich.lowther82@gmail.com
Regular Malfregeot, Marcel 519 Stanley Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-203-8399 grappa1227@gmail.com
Regular Marple, Oran L. 4508 Wilsonburg Rd Salem WV 26426 304-624-0796 oran.marple@fleetpride.com
Life McElfresh, Ed 670 Mulberry Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-624-7779 edmcwv@yahoo.com
Honorary McGlone, David A. 1440 Stage Coach Rd Salem WV 26426 304-657-6487 Mulder3142@msn.com
Honorary McManus, James 164 Valley St Salem WV 26426 304-629-4567 Wvcuda@gmail.com
P23 Merril, Patrick 604 West Virginis Ave. Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-641-7431 pmerrill@townofnutterfort.com
P24 Metz, James 1088 Lake Floyd Cr Bristol WV 26426 304-695-8974 ztemcj1960@gmail.com
Life Montgomery, Gary 664 Sand fork Burnsville WV 26335 304-462-7584 knightowlmo1@yahoo.com
Regular Moore, Junior PO Box 93 Meadowbrook WV 26404-0093 304-592-5441 wvhuntered@aol.com
Regular Morgan, Ernie 16 Vineyard Dr. Lost Creek WV 26385 304-745-3572 SUSUMRGN@AOL.COM
Regular Morris, David 609 Baver St. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-669-9918 k1wva@yahoo.com
Regular Nelson, Jeffrey 2862 Halls Run Rd. Bristol WV 26426 304-677-8020 jeffrey.nelson@yahoo.com
Regular Nelson, Jeffrey II 111 Fairfax Ave Bridgeport WV 26330 304-641-7125 Jeffrey.Nelson44@yahoo.com
Life Nicholson, James 76 Water St Salem WV 26426 304-641-6321 jpnicho@yahoo.com
Regular Nickerson, Gary 184 Oral Lake Road Bridgeport WV 26330 304-669-1493 garynickerson55@gmail.com
Honorary Nosse, Vernon PO Box 4515 Bridgeport WV 26330 Unlisted vfnosse@gmail.com
Regular Nuzum, David 206 Pennsylvania Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-677-3770 dnuzum72@gmail.com
Regular Oliverio, Sam 454 Linn Hollow Rd Shinnston WV 26431 304-290-9144 soliverio86@gmail.com
Regular Osborne, James 8123 S Byers La. Stonewood WV 26301 304-623-4267 budokan1@ma.rr.com
Regular Osborne, Tyson 16 Shilow Farms Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 910797-0309 Osborne0815@gmail.com
Regular Payez, Justin 468 Shaws Run Rd Bristol WV 26426 304-203-5040 jpayez@gmail.com
P24 Pearcy, Charles 516 Kinney St Bridgeport WV 26330 304-844-0849 pearcywv@gmail.com
Regular Perrine, Tom 1845 Pearlman Ave. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-626-5073 TomPerrine1@gmail.com
Life Pinti, Nick 212 Charleston Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-622-6296 Anpinti2@Frontier.com
Regular Pitzer, Bill 12 Overlook Dr Bridgeport WV 26330 304-842-5575 bsatpitzer@msn.com
Regular Portaro, James 764 Smith Run Rd Weston WV 26452 724-880-5768 jport1wv@gmail.com
Regular Posey, Dennis 279 Duck Crk Rd Lost Creek WV 26385 304-745-5590 dposey@suddenlink.net
Regular Price, Wendy 109 George St. Salem WV 26426 304-782-4017 wendyprice64@icloud.com
Regular Propst, Ed 607 Lewis Street Clarksburg WV 26301 304-844-6530 EGPropst@msn.com
Life Propst, Mike 106 Renwick Dr Clarksburg WV 26301 304-627-2950 mkpropst@aol.com
Honorary Randolph, Roy 189Randolph Hollow Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-677-3000 Rdr.energy@yahoo.com
Life Reaser, Tom Jr. 2222 Flinderation Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-3113 treaser@trueband.com
Regular Richards, Fred 138 Dark Hollow Rd. Salem WV 26426 304-677-9111 derffred60@hotmail.com
Regular Riffle, Don 12 Columbine Dr. Lost Creek WV 26385 304-629-3118 rif01@me.com
Regular Rinehart, Bob 1323 Mansfield Dr. Philippi WV 26416 304-457-3378 rinehartrobert1960@gmail.com



Life Rohrbough, Art 311 Burton Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-622-1083 libby26301@icloud.com
Regular Rohrbough, Artie 308 Thomas Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-641-8284 NA
Regular Sandy, Roger 94 Newton ave Bridgeport WV 26330 304-669-4476 roger.sandy2@aol.com
Life Satterfield, Brian 929 Marshville Rd Salem WV 26426 304-677-6500 bksatterfield@hotmail.com
Regular Scarnati, Pete 144 Valley St Salem WV 26426 304-669-6444 p.scarnati0560@gmail.com
Regular Sears, Danny 72 Hillside Dr Buchannon WV 26201 304-613-6707 tpr0811@hotmail.com
Regular Shingleton, Chris 476 Isaac's Creek Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-641-0237 Chrisshingleton203@yahoo.com
P24 Sinclair, Aaron 359 Roses Run Rd. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-203-0099 aaron.sinclair@frontier.com
Regular Skinner, Richard 165 Spinnaker Ln Salem WV 26426 304-783-5282 richardallenskinner@hotmail.com
Regular Smith, Roger 1830 Chub Run Rd. Mount Clare WV 26301 304-238-6873 19roger55@gmail.com
Regular Snyder, Donnie 1693 Chub Run Rd. Mt. Clare WV 26408 304-365-0797 Snagg52@aol.com
Regular Sothen, William 100 Thrush Road Salem WV 26426 304-904-6460 Billsothen@gmail.com
Regular Spring, Clifford 401 Johnson Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-641-5114 Cspring1973@aol.com
Regular St. Clair, Tom 592 Harvey Street Shinnston WV 26431 304-677-8099 stbodyrep@yahoo.com
Life Stewart, Jim 100 George St Salem WV 26426 304-782-4993 jmstew@hotmail.com
Regular Stubbs, Kevin 127 Valley St Salem WV 26426 304-376-8065 kevstubbs@gmail.com
P20 Sulsona, Lance 166 Gawthrop LN AP 21 Clarksburg WV 26301 304-627-5326 lancer1319@gmail.com
Regular Suttle, Bill 79 Evergreen Ridge Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-2487 subtleone@ma.rr.com
Regular Swiger, Gene 1402 Farland Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-838-4531 kawasakigene@aol.com
Regular Talerico, David PO Box 295 Hepzibah WV 26369 304-629-0037 dltalerico@outlook.com
P24 Tichnell, Dave 123 Brisbin Dr. Shinnston WV 26431 304-669-6158 johntichnell1@gmail.com
P24 Tilley, Eli 167 Ridgeway Dr. Bridgeport WV 26330 304-677-3814 barrettelitilley@gmail.com
Honorary Totten, Kyle III 117 Huff Lane Lost Creek WV 26385 304-641-1235 KTIII16@yahoo.com
Regular Turner, Jonathan 102 Orchard St. Salem WV 26426 304-629-2397 jonturner75@aol.com
Regular Underwood, Christopher 1190 Tarkin Rd. Salem WV 26426 304-629-5295 cuwood74@yahoo.com
Regular Underwood, Mike 806 Stage Coach Rd Salem WV 26426 304-782-1043 NA
Regular Wagner, Terry 312 Baker Ave. Clarksburg WV 26301 304-669-9783 mastiff_1951@yahoo.com
        
P20 Watson, Bob 204 Caboose Lane Salem WV 26426 304-203-0678 sparky75596@gmail.com
Regular Webb, Bill 40 Lockmere Lane Salem WV 26426 Unlisted wmww88@gmail.com
Regular Wharton, Robert 192 Bond St Clarksburg WV 26301 304-623-1572 bluejw@aol.com
Regular White, Kevin 501 Duncan Ave Clarksburg WV 26301 304-276-0279 kanaga909@gmail.com
Regular White, Larry 1402 Anmoore Rd Bridgeport WV 26330 304-622-1210 llwwva@aol.com
Regular Wilhelm, Don 209 Lochmere Lane Salem WV 26426 304-629-0283 donallen438@gmail.com
Life Williams, Kenna PO Box 149 Salem WV 26426 304-370-2033 kwilliams@sturmenvironmental.com
Regular Williams, Paul 256 Beartrack Rd. Salem WV 26426 585-489-1912 plswllms@gmail.com
Regular Wilson, Patrick 252 Fletcher Heights Rd Clarksburg WV 26301 304-669-3356 pwlw2522@aol.com
Life Wilsoncroft, Chet 168 Harrison Dr. Weston WV 26452 304-269-1032 ckwilsoncroft@yahoo.com
Life Wilsoncroft, Kim 168 Harrison Dr. Weston WV 26452 304-269-1032 ckwilsoncroft@yahoo.com
P24 Workman, Braden 930 W North St. Harrisville WV 26362 304-482-8860 bradenworkman99@gmail.com



P24 Wright, Weston 304 Maryland Ave Nutter Fort WV 26301 304-709-9510 weston23613wright@gmail.com


